
EXHIBIT A

SCOPE OF SERVICES

Council Chambers

Audio System

A. DSP
Remove the current hardware and replace with a new QSC Core 1 10f Processor.
1. Programming will be added for the Conferencing audio
2. Provide/lnstall (12) Shure Gooseneck Microphones for the Dias and Staff
3. Provide/lnstall New Amplifier
4. Provide/lnstall (8) new ceiling mounted speakers in the council chambers and (6) in the
Conference Room

Video System

A. Video Matrix
The solution will be a 8x8 Crestron Digital Media system to switch all video sources and
Destination via
the Crestron touch-panels.
. Provide/lnstall (3) DM output cards 3 existing Displays in the Council Chambers, the 2
Displays in
the Conference Room and (5) monitors at the Dias and staff locations.
. Provide/lnstall (3) DM input cards for the (1) inputs at the Clerk and the (1) Podium (1) in the
Conference Room
. Provide/lnstall (2) HDMI output cards for the AV DM Audio to OSC QSYS DSP & Wirecast

B. Video signal lnput
Provide HDMI and USB inputs for laptops at the following location:
o Clerk this will allow for presenter input and input for USB to facilitate conferencing.
. Podium this will allow for presenter input and input for USB to facilitate conferencing
. Conference Room this will allow for presenter input and input for USB to facilitate
conferencing
. SDi lnputs from Wrecast (1) for the Council Chambers (1) for the Conference Room

C. Video signal Output
Provide the video distribution outputs to the following locations
. (4) Displays in Council Chambers & Lobby
. (5) Monitors around Dais
. (2) 75" Displays in Conference Room
. Broadcast feed

Control System

A. Crestron series 4 processor to control hardware. The user interface will be
. Touch panel located at Clerk location (1) 21" Touch panel with video
. Touch panel location T.B.D. in the Conference Room (1) T" Touch panel

Professional Services Agreement - Consultant Services (No Federal Funding)
Approved for use 09122/2022

Page l7 of3l
292553 vl

1



B. The graphical user interface (GUl) will include:
. An audio page to adjust audio levels as well as mute
o A video page for routing of video inputs to outputs
. Dynamic preset buttons for the different meeting types to take place in the Council
Chambers.
. Video Conferencing
. lpad Duplication

Cameras
A. lntegrate Owner Provided Camera's
B. Cameras will be controlled by Wirecast

. Provide/lnstall (2) new 75" Displays

. Provide/lnstall (2) new Ceiling Microphones

. Touch panel location T.B.D. in the Conference Room ('l) 7" Touch panel

. HDMI lnput to system/ USB Extender this will allow for presenter input and input for USB to
facilitate conferencing

AV Equipment Racks
. Use Existing Rack

Electrical Work
. Add electrical outlets in the conference room for 2 display locations, use existing electrical
circuits in Conference room

Professional Services Agreement - Consultant Services (No Federal Funding)
Approved for use 0912212022

Page l8 of 3 |

292551vl

Conference Room

zacq
Stamp



€Conti
EXHIBIT B - PROPOSAL

Conti LLC
920 Stilhvater Rd. Suite 180,
west sacramento, cA 95605

DArE: 1014122
ATTET{TION:
ZAC QUEI{T]tIEYER

JOB NO.:

(lruty tabr r.rry r
cdrn ay o.r.ls.Fr 0.cr!6.
lr: l.!l trqrr! I lf l: 611 2t+,.1,
cry oa 6.a Y{., I rrt a roh i, da vd.r, cr iat r

PROPOSAL

COPY OF LETTER

OTHER -

DISKETTES

RFI

SPECIFICATIONS

SAMPLES

PRINTOUTS

Submittal

ATTACHED

CHANGE ORDER

,| Proposal for the City Council Chambers and AdjacEnt Conlerence Room Audio, Video, and Sound System Broadcasting
Upqrado Proioct

Conti LLC acknowledged and has reviewed and accepted the City of Grass Valley sample
aqreement (Attachment A) with or without qualifications.

Transmittal, Rev. 1, 312512020

TO:
RE: Clty of Grass Valloy . RFP - Clty Council ChambeB and Ad.lacgnt Conrersncs
Room Audio, Vldeo, and Sound Systom Broadcastlng Upgrade Ptoioct

WE ARE SUB ITTII{G THE FOLLOWIIG: I THE FORI{ OF:PDF'E

lI
Cluantllv OESCRIPTIO

1



€Conti
Conti LLC
920 Stillwater Rd. Suite 180,
West Sacramento, CA 95605

SUBMITTED BY: BiII FamIni

BillFamini
TECHNOTOGY DIVISIOI{ MAI'IAGER. NORTTIERN CALIFORNIA

€ Cqfti o, /-ouo*. .,MPANY

920 Stillwater Road Suite 180 west Sacramento, CA

c 702.561.8163
P 916.900.8111 x231
F 916.256.3361
w conticorooration.com

RECEIVED BY:

Print:

si re:

Transmittal, ReY. 1, 3l25l2O2O



DIR #1000559639

C7/C10 Lic# 1M7502

Conti LLC
920 Stillwater Rd, Suite 180

West Sacramento, CA 95605
P 916 900 8111
c 702 561 8163
F 916-2s6-366t
bfamini@conticorDoration.com

€Cgrti *6r*o*.coMPANy

A brief history of Conti LLC
Conti is a nationwide company that has been in business since 1969.
Service's offered are renewable energy and environmental, electrical and technology. Within the
technology we offer Audio Visual, Tel/Data and security systems.

Conti always expects to work closely with our customer in the pursuit of a successful
implementation project. While Conti will assume the responsibility for the project management
of our customer's internal resources. Conti has found that its customers benefit from
participating in the project assessment, planning and ongoing status reporting process. By
having participated throughout its key phases, there is ownership and buy-in to the end product
Conti, in turn, will benefit from the detailed knowledge that our customer has of its operation,
current systems, and business imperatives.

Conti has over 12 Company owned locations throughout North America and Mexico. Conti not
only
has their own service and support infrastructure at each location but also has regional, national
and
international resources which give us the ability to quickly scale the necessary resources for
projects.
We have the resources, both financial and the available personnel pool, to begin this project
today.
We welcome your questions and discussions relevant to the solutions that we have included as
part
of this proposal



DlR n t000659639

C7/C10 Lic# 1067502

€ Cortti o, /.,**. coMpANy

10t4122

To

Re: Council Chambers & Conference Room Audio/Visual Upgrades

Dear Mr. Quentmeyer,

We are submitting a proposal based on the site visit and discussions for the City of Grass Valley,
furnishing and installing audio/video and control systems for Council Chambers and Conference Room
We believe this proposal offers the City of Grass Valley exceptional range of experience and depth of
resources necessary to provide responsive, quality work at a cost-effective price.
As the enclosed proposal will indicate, Conti has the experience, dedication, and flexibility to accomplish
the goal of this project.
We have developed the methodologies, processes and procedures that ensures the City of Grass Valley
that Conti will complete this project on schedule, will meet all expectations and will meet or exceed all
safety and health requirements.
ln addition, with these processes and programs in place, Conti will provide the most cost-effective

pricing solution and long-term value to the City of Grass Valley.

We are licensed C7lC10 contractor, we will provide all electrical and low voltage systems as
detailed below

As per our discussions, site visit and email communications, Conti LLC is pleased to provide you the
following proposal for the City of Grass Valley Council Chambers & Conference Room AV Upgrade. We
based our proposal on the correspondents and site visit

Page 1 of 10

Conti LLC
920 Stillwater Rd, Suite 180

west sacra mento, cA 95505
P 916 900 8111
c 702 561 8163
F 916-256-3661
bfamini@conticorporation.com

cc! r*, t rvk-rdrr r
cdmu{y o{rsrr o.',l*n
t l: l3rol rr&L t lrt: Fn| f.i.,
atrol6.dvJS I rn a r.rr i. Gd vrly, c^ t?)4,



DtR H r000659639

C7/C10 Lic# 1067502

€Conti AN Frquaxs ..MPANY

Council Chambers
Audio Svslem

A. DSP
We will remove the current hardware and replace with a new QSC Core 110f Processor.

'l . Programming will be added for the Conferencing audio
2. Provide/lnstall (12) Shure Gooseneck Microphones for the Dias and Staff
3. Provide/lnstall New Amplifier
4. Provide/lnstall (8) new ceiling mounted speakers in the council chambers and (6) in the

Conference Room

A. Video Matrix
The solution will be a 8xB Crestron Digital Media system to switch all video sources and Destination via
the Crestron touch-panels.

. Provide/lnstall (3) DM output cards 3 existing Displays in the Council Chambers, the 2 Displays in
the Conference Room and (5) monitors at the Dias and staff locations.

. Provide/lnstall (3) DM input cards forthe (1) inputs at the Clerk and the (1) Podium (1) in the
Conference Room

. Provide/lnstall (2) HDMI output cards for the AV DM Audio to QSC QSYS DSP & Wirecast

B. Video signal lnput
We will provide HDMI and USB inputs for laptops at the following location:

. Clerk this will allow for presenter input and input for USB to facilitate conferencing.
o Podium this will allow for presenter input and input for USB to facilitate conferencing
. Conference Room this will allow for presenter input and input for USB to facilitate

conferenong
. SDi lnputs from Wirecast ( 1) for the Council Chambers ( l) for the Conference Room

C. Video signal Output
We will_provide the video distribution outputs to the following locations

. (4) Displays in Council Chambers & Lobby

. (5) Monitors around Dais

. (2) 75" Displays in Conference Room

. Broadcast feed

Page 2 of 10

Conti LLC
920 Stillwater Rd, Suite 180

West Sacramento, CA 95605
P 916 900 8111
c 702 561 8163
F 916-256-3661
bfam ini@conticorporation.com

Description of Proposed Solution

Yideo Svstem



DIR n1000659639

C7/C10 Lic# 1067502
Conti LLC
920 Stillwater Rd, Suite 180

west sacramento, cA 95605
P 916 900 8111
c 702 561 8163
F 916-256-3661

oratlon.com

€ Corrti o, F.* *, .'MPANY

n

A. Crestron series 4 processor to control hardware. The user interface will be
. Touch panel located at Clerk location (1) 21" Touch panel with video
o Touch panel location T.B.D. in the Conference Room (1) 7" Touch panel

B. The graphical user interface (GUl) will include:
. An audio page to adjust audio levels as well as mute
. A video page for routing of video inputs to outputs
. Dynamic preset buttons for the different meeting types to take place

Chambers.
o Video Conferencing
. lpad Duplication

Cameras
A. lntegrate Owner Provided Camera's

B. Cameras will be controlled by Wirecast

Conference Room
. Provide/lnstall (2) new 75" Displays
. Provide/lnstall (2) new Ceiling Microphones
o Touch panel location T.B.D. in the Conference Room (1) T" Touch panel
o HDMI lnput to system/ USB Extender this will allow for presenter input and input for USB to

facilitate conferencing

AV Equipment Racks
o Use Existing Rack

Electrical work
Add electrical outlets in the conference room for 2 display locations, use existing electrical
circuits in Conference room

tn the Council

$117,333.00

$2,000.00

$119,333.00

Audiovisual Upgrade Material/Labor/Programming/Training/Documentation

Electrical Work

Descri tion

TOTAL COST

Control Svstem

Cost

Page 3 of 10



                                        Tel:(916) 900-8111

December 16, 2022

To:  

Re:  

Description:  

Conti Job #:  

Attention:

Total Charge

7,234.12$             

2,567.50$             

Total 9,801.62$             

 

 

Regards, 

Bill Famini

TECHNOLOGY DIVISION MANAGER- NORTHERN CALIFORNIA

cc:

 

Please feel free to contact us if you have any questions or concerns.

Thank you for the opportunity to submit this pricing for the work as outlined below.

Item Number

Material

Labor

 1.Provide/Install Conference Camera 

 2.Provide/Install Temp video/Distribution for Council Chambers/Lobby and Conference Room

 3.Provide/Install Hearing Impaired System for use with Cell Phones

 4.Provide/Install Hearing Impaired System using 72Mhz to transmit in the Council Chambers

 5.Provide new windscreens for existing microphones without windscreens

 6.Provide cabling and parts and pieces to complete the above work

 7.Provide programming of an Ipad tied to owners network via AV equipment for Audio Control 

920 Stillwater Road Suite 180

West Sacramento, CA  95605

Taylor Day

Additional AV Equipment



Job Name / Description :

Customer :

 Address :

Description :

A) Labor

14.50 Labor Rate $115.00 Tech 1,667.50$            

6.00 Labor Rate $150.00 Programming 900.00$               

TOTAL JOB PREPARATION 2,567.50$                                

C) MATERIAL

Material 6,373.68$            

Shipping 318.68$               

Incidental labor 

Labor Factoring/Lost Time

Sales Tax @8.5 541.76$               

TOTAL MATERIAL COST 7,234.12$                                

9,801.62$                                

D) SUBCONTRACTORS

 Lift rental  

 

TOTAL SUBCONTRACTORS -$                

Units Total On Site cost 9,801.62$                                

Sub-Contractors -$                @ -$                                        

0 Unit Prices - Each Delivery @ -$          Delivery -$                                        

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHARGE 9,801.00$                                

Total On Site Opening Cost

 



CONTI LLC

  Materials

Date

 Matl Matl Labor Labor

Unit U Ext Unit U Ext

QSC NC-110 Conference Camera 1 1087.500  1,087.50$                 2.00  2.0

1x8 HDMI Extender Splitter HDBaseT 4K by OREI Multiple Over 

Single Cable CAT6/7 4K@60Hz 4:4:4 HDCP 2.2 with IR 

Remote EDID Management, HDR - Up to 400 Ft - Loop Out - 

Low Latency - Full Support 1 1373.750  1,373.75$                 4.00  4.0

Listen EVERYWHERE 2 Channel Wi-Fi Audio Server (Dante)

Item:LW-150P-02-D 1 1130.038  1,130.04$                 2.00  2.0

Listen Tech Listen iDSP Prime Level I Stationary RF 

System (72 MHz)-LS-53-072 System 1 1641.763  1,641.76$                 2.00  2.0

QSC Scripting License (Core-110f) 1 347.500  347.50$                     0.25  0.3

QSC UCI Deployment (Core-110f) 1 168.125  168.13$                     0.25  0.3

Cabling Parts and Pieces 1 625.000  625.00$                     4.00  4.0

0.000  

0.000  

0.000  

0 0.000  -$                           0.0

Material Sub Total 0 -$              E 6,373.68$         0.00  0.0

Miscellaneous Materials 3% 0 -$              E -$                  0.00  0.0

Totals 6,373.68$         14.50

December 16, 2022



DtR 000659639

C7/C10 Lic# 1067502
Conti LLC
920 Stillwater Rd, Suite 180

West Sacramento, CA 95605
P 916 900 8111
c 702 561 8163
F 916-256-366t

€Cgrti o*F,* 
"..oMPANY

bfamini@conticorDoration.com

The proposed quote for project pricing includes all anticipated expenses for all efforts, equipment and
services associated with documentation, design, hardware, configuration, deployment, and support for the
first year.

Hardware Updates - This would be for software and firmware per system, we typically have a remote
connection and schedule with facility to update bi-annually. We will have staff onsite to verify system
functionality as well.

Traininq.
To include costs to train City lT/Public lnformation staff on the operation of the solution.
Training will also provide a sufficient overview of the configuration of the components of
the system to allow City lTlPublic lnformation staff to troubleshoot any problems or tune any
components for maximum performance. A quick reference guide will be provided for the touch
pa nels.

INCLUDED lN BASE BID Warranty, Conti shall fully warrant all materials, equipment and installation
furnished under the terms of this Proposal against poor and inferior quality, for a period of not less than
one (1) year from date ofthe final acceptance by the City. While under warranty, Conti shall repair or
replace inoperable materials or equipment in a timely manner to minimize the disruption of City operations.

CONTI LLC
6417 CENTER DRIVE

STERLING HEIGHTS, MI 48312
Business Phone Number:(586) 274-4800

Entity Ltd Liability
lssue Date 0810312020

Expire Date 0813112022

Page 4 of 10

California State Contractors License



D ? i 1000659639

C7/C10 Lic# 1067502
Conti LLC
920 Stillwater Rd, Suite 180

West Sacramento, CA 95605
P 916 900 8111
c 702 561 8163
F 916-256-366t

€ Cgrti on, 6,*^*, .'MPANY

bfam ini@conticorooration.com

Standard Proiect Schedule
The following project schedule is typical for a technical infrastructure type implementation project, using
the following outline of activities as a guideline to ensure all activities are accounted for and executed in
a timely and thorough manner for our customer's pro.iect:

Proiect Plannino
1. Project Kickoff
2. Define Project Scope
3. Review all business priorities and constraints
4. Define all roles and responsibilities
5. Develop communication plan
6. Determine project status reporting approach
7. Determine issue tracking and resolution approach
8. Schedule all status meetings
9. Develop proiect plan framework

lntegration I mplementation Planning
1 . ldentify all sites elements in implementation scope
2. Develop all equipment configurations
3. Determine extended DMARC requirements
4. Determine performance testing objectives and test plan
5. Organize all sites into implementation phases
6. Apply rollout schedule to all phases
7. Develop detailed project plan with all implementation activities, activity duration, activity

dependencies, resource assignments and complete project timeline

A brief Summarv of Qualifications and Exoerience for Kev Staff assioned to this oroiect

Bill Famini - TECHNOLOGY DIVISION MANAGER- NORTHERN CALIFORNIA
ln the AV lndustry 25+ years as a design/build engineer
Managed Pro.jects as large as 5M staff of 30 for AV Projects
Has worked in a variety of types of Projects- Corporate AV, Hospitality Venues, Education and Public
Works projects

Page 5 of 10



DtR #t000659639

C7/C10 Lic# 1067502

€ Cgrti o,., dr**. ..MPANY

Certifications- are lnfocomm CTS, BSS London, QSC Qsys Level 1 Level 2, Crown CTi, Symetrix
Certified Pro,Crestron DMC-D, Crestron DMC-E, Crestron Conf. of Crestron Systems, Crestron
Essentials of Crestron Programming and BiAmp Tesira
Live Sound Engineer for past 30+ years

Tim White
Site Supervision 25+ years AV lndustry
Forman/superintendent on Projects 5M staff of I AV and Voice/Data
Has worked in a variety of types of Projects- Corporate AV, Hospitality Venues, Education and Public
Works projects
Certifications- Fluke, Systemax, Leviton, Siemon, Commscope, Hilti, Fall Protection, Confined Space
Entry, Boom Lifl/ Scissor Lift
OSHA 1

ExDerience and Te al Comoetence
Experience
Our Project team will provide the following services all project management including scheduling,
equipment purchases, and installation, programming, and testing. Conti has been designingiinstalling
AA/ systems for over 20 years. Bill Famini will be your main point of contact for onsite coordinate,
installation as well as procurement and support of system installed.

ln the past Conti's Projects include Design/Build and Consultant specified jobs Projects range from
Casino's, Convention Center, Hotels, Schools and City/County facilities to name a few.

Technician's onsite have over 15 years' experience in installing/commissioning AV systems.
Their focus will be on the installation/commissioning. Training will be handled by our Project Manager.
Conti has built projects ranging up to 1.2 million square feet with all facets of AV to include Distributed
Audio Systems, Digital Signage, Video Walls Distributed Video Systems, Network AA/ Systems to name
a few.
Conti has over 1000 employees nationwide including lndustrial,Technology,Comercial and Service
utilizing staff from IBEW electricians and Sound/Communication.

Conti employees a staff that has not only installs AV systems, but the skill set ofthe operators and
technicians. This enables us to select as well as test hardware that best suites each project.

Conti's standard Project Management techniques are advocated by a methodology developed after
years of project management experience in a variety of industries, including companies large and small,
and within the private and public sector.

Page 6 of 10

Conti LLC
920 Stillwater Rd, Suite 180

West Sacramento, CA 95605
P 916 900 8111
c 702 561 8163
F 916-256-3661
bfamini@conticorooration.com



DIR it 1000659639

C7/C10 Lic# 1067502

AN F. rquails coMPANY€Corti

Below are 3 Proiects for reference

Project Name: North Las Vegas City Hall
Contract Amount: $2,252,868.70
City/Client Contact: North Las VegasiDave Sawyer
Name: Adam Cohen
Email: cohena@citvof rthlasveoas.com
Satellite Receivers: distributed via lP TV System lnstalled
The video system was upgraded to Crestron Digital Media
The Audio system is Qsys platform.
The Control system is a Crestron DM system for video source switching
For local control, Touch panels are Crestron.

Project: Name: Nashville Music City Center Convention Center
Contract Amount: $4,777,000.00
City/Client Contact: Nashville/Eric Blouin
Name: Eric Blouin
Email eric.blouin@na shvillemcc.com
System lnstalled: CATV System installed
The video system to Crestron Digital Media
The Audio system is Qsys platform.
The Control system is a Crestron DM system for video source switching.
For local control, Touch panels are Crestron.

Project Planet Hollywood HotelHigh Rise Tower and Podium
1. Contractamount: $72,000,000.00
2. City/Client Contact: Las Vegas NV Tutor Seliba
3. Name: Gerry Tan (702)-604-0336
4. System lnstalled: MATV/CAry System 45 floors
5. The video system was upgraded to Crestron Digital Media.
6. The Audio system is BSS London platform.
7. The Control system is a BSS London system for audio control.
8. For local control Touch panels are Crestron.
L The camera system is 4 new HD camera's controlled by video Crestron
10. Video system setup for cameras to follow audio.

Page 7 of 10

1

2

4

b
7
I
o

1

2

4
5
6
7
o
I

Conri LLC
920 Stillwater Rd, Suite 180

west sacramento, cA 95605
P 916 900 8111
c 702 561 8163
F 916-256-3661
bfamini@conticomoration.com



€Cgti o* d..oro*, ..MPANY

Proiect Name BOS Chambers Aud io-Visual Presentation Svstems Uoorade
Project Description :_Audio Visual, Systems
Address-95O Maidu Avenue, Nevada City, CA 95959
Contract Amount: $1 25,333.00
Completion Date: 9i 1/18
Contact lnfo Landon Beard: Landon.Beard@co.nevada-ea.u€ Phone: (530)265-4168
Below is a basic description of the project. Council Chambers was updated due to hardware failure and
obsolete equipment, the new system is based on a digital platform.

o The video system was upgraded to Crestron Digital Media.
. The Audio system is Qsys platform.
. The Control system is a Crestron DM system for video source switching.
. For local control Touch panels are Crestron
. The camera system is 1 new HD camera controlled by video Crestron.

Proiect Name Boardroom Modernization
Project Description: _Audio Visual,Systems
Address: 5700 Almaden Expressway, San Jose, CA 951 18
Contract Amount: $583,000.00
Completion Date: 6/1i 18
Contact lnfo lvlichael Cook: mcook@vallevwater.oro Phone: (408) 630-2347
Below is a basic description of the project.
Council Chambers was updated due to hardware failure and obsolete equipment, the new system is
based on a digital platform.

. The video system was upgraded to Crestron Digital Media.

. The Audio system is a Qsys platform.

. The Control system is a Crestron DM system forvideo source switching.

. For local control Touch panels are Crestron.

. The camera system is 4 new HD camera's controlled by video Crestron.

. Video system setup for cameras to follow audio.

Proiect Name Countv of San Joaquin
Project Description : Audio Visual,Systems
Address: 44 North San Joaquin St, Suite 590, Stockton, CA 95202
Contract Amount: $'l 86,624.00
Completion Dale: 2121 I 17
Contact lnfo Greg Moore: email: omoore@siqov.oro Phone: (209) 944-8838

Page 8 of 10

DtR tt 1000659639

C7/C10 Lic# 1067502
Conti LLC
920 Stillwater Rd, Suite 180

West Sacramento, CA 95505
P 916 900 8111
c 702 561 8163
F 916-256-366t
bfamini@conticorporation.com

lnformation on past proiects for consideration in evaluatinq Conti's oualifications.



DtR 11t000659639

C7/C10 Lic# 1067502

€ Corrti o, F*ouo*, ..MPANY

Below is a basic descriotion of the Droiect
Council Chambers was updated due to hardware failure and obsolete equipment, the new system is
based on a digital platform.

. The video system was upgraded to a Vaddio video switcher.

. The Audio system is BiAmp AudiaFlex platform.

. The Control system is a Crestron DM system for video source switching.

. For local control Touch panels are Crestron.

. The camera system is 4 new HD camera's controlled by video switcher or Crestron.

. Video system setup for cameras to follow audio.

Proiect Name Carmel bv the Sea Council Chambers Uoorade
Project Description: Audio Visual,Systems
Address: Monte Verde St., between Ocean & 7th Avenues Carmel-bythe-Sea,CA 93921
Contract Amount: $1 12,646.00
Completion Dale: 813117
Contact lnfo Joel Staker email istaker@ci.c rmel.ca.us Phone (831) 620-2025
Below is a basic description of the project. Council Chambers was updated due to hardware failure and
obsolete equipment, the new system is based on a digital platform.

. The video system was upgraded to a Vaddio video switcher.

. The Audio system was upgraded to Crestron DSp platform with Dante.

. The Control system is a Crestron DM system for video source switching.
o For local control Touch panels are Crestron.
. The camera system is 4 new HD camera's controlled by video switcher'

Proiect Name C itv of Turlock Communitv Room UDorades
Proiect Description: Audio Visual,Systems
Address: 156 S.Broadway, Turlock CA 95380
Contract Amount: $347.346.00
Completion Date: 6/3/16
Contact lnfo: Carlo Grossman email: corossman@turlock.ca.us Phone (209) 656-2780
Below is a basic description of the project.
Community Room was updated due to a multipurpose room that was outdated; the new system is based
on a digital platform.

. The video system was upgraded to a broadcast pix video switcher.
o The Audio system was upgraded to Biamp Tesira platform with audio conferencing.
. For the board meetings a Taiden System was installed each board member has their own Taiden

touchscreen for voting/agenda etc. controls
. The Control system is a Crestron DM system for video source switching.

. For local control Touch panels are Crestron

. The camera system is 4 new HD camera's controlled by camera switcher, video switcher or
Crestron.

Page 9 of 10

Conti LLC
920 Stillwater Rd, Suite 180
West Sacramento, CA 95505
P 916 900 8111
c 702 561 8t63
F 916-256-3661
bfamini@conticorporation.com



€ Corrti o, F.**, ..MPANY

DIR 1000659639

C7/C10 Lic# 1067502

procurement and
feel free to email
Respectfu

Bill Famini

Conti LLC
920 Stillwater Rd, Suite 180

west sacramento, cA 95605
P 916 900 8111
c 702 561 8t63
F 916-256-366t
bfam i n i @conticorporatioo&o!o

Sta n da rd Ex cl us i o n s/Cl arif i c ati on s
1. Any hazardous material abatement.
2. Permits fees, lnspection Costs, & Utility Fee's.
3. lf required, Payment and Performance Bond cost will be a change order for Conti
4. Fire stopping of any raceways and or pathway
5. Demo work
6. Any concrete cutting or patching
7, All work to be complete during normal business hours

We appreciate you considering Conti LLC for this project. We are prepared to commence with material
upon receipt of a notice to Proceed. If you have any questions or queries,

TT]('IINOLOG}' DIvISION IIANAGf, R. NOR'I IIERII CAI,IFORNIA

or

€ Cgrti o* /.oun*, coMpANy

920 Stillwater Road Suite 180 west Sacramenlo. CA 95605
( 702.561.8163
P 916 900 8l I I x23l
I 916.256.3361
$ es!1i!9@ra!is!.!aE

Proposal is valid for 30 days from quotation.

Acceptance of Proposal - The Above Price, Conditions Are Satisfactory and are hereby
accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified.

Signature Date:

ll me

Print Name

Page 10 of 10



Request for TaxPaYet
ldentlflcatlon Number and Certlfl catlon

> b lo wu.lrE.govlFqmtw to. lniEucllonc and th6latlrt lnlormadon.

entity na.n€, Il dift€rc.'t irom abov€

6417 Center Drive, Heights, Ml48312

Lbt account numb€tG) hol€

other than inlorEst and

Ent€r yourTlN ln tho appropriat€ box. The TIN p.ovided must anatch tho namo given on llhe 1 lo avoid
bad(up wlthholdino. For individuals, ihb b gonorally your social Bocurity numbor (SSi'I). How6\'or' fot a
rosldent allon, sol6 propdetor, or dlsr6gard€d ontily, s€e tho lnsbucdons lor Part l, latgr. For oth€r
onttlos, it b your amployor id6olifcatioh numbor (ElM. l, you do not havo a numbar, soe Holv lo llgt a
IrN, later.

Nob: ll the accounl b ln rnorg than ono nam€, 3e€ thr lnstrucllons for ling 1' Also sge Wrut Ah/rla Erd
Nurnta,t To Give the Beguesta/ Jor guidelin66 on wt|oso numbd to 6.!tor.

,"r, Wt9
(Bov. Oclob.r 2018)
D.p.nrEd ot rha Tr.asury
lnr,MlRME Sedice

t l\ltfir (aa lhown on your

CONTI LLC

Sign
Here

General lnstructi s
S€cllon r6frs.loes ero lo lh€ lnlomal R€venu€ Codo unlo88 othorwi€€
noted-

FutuE dqvalopmaita. For the latest lnfotmation about dovolopments
rolat6d to Form w-g End itr in3tn ctlong, such as logislatlon onactod
aftor th6y wera publishod , go lo \4ww.lts.gov/ForfiW9,

Purpose of Form
An indlvldual or entity (Form W-g roqu66le0 who Is roquirod to file an
lnfonnalion r€lum with the IRS mu6l obtain your corroct taxpayer
identlfbattcn numb€r (nN) which may be your social security numbot
(SSN), individual taxpayor idedifcation numbd (TlN), adoPtlon
taxpay.r idonlification numbor (ATIN), or omployor idontification numb6r
(Elfo,lo roport on an iniormation r6tum tho amount pald lo you, or othor
amounl rcportabls on an lntomatlon n6turn. Exampl€a of lnlormatlon
returns include, bul aro not limitsd to, th€ followlng.
. Fonn 1099-lM (Idor€st eam€d or paid)

Exgnptlon lro.n FATCA rcpodng

cs?t- b @fr n*rtu dnft. h u.s I

^amo 
and addres! (oplionall

D.t > o /a ,.

. Form lOgg-DlV (divid.nd., inoludiE thosc lrom stoct! or mutual
tun&)
. Form 1ogo-MISC (various types ot klcomo, prlzes, awards, or gross
proce6ds)

. Form 100€-8 (stock or mutual fund sal63 and certain othor
transaotlons by brokors)
. Form I O0g-S (proco€ds from real aslato tansactiona)
. Form 'l099-K (mercharn csrd end thld party natwo transacllons)
. Fonn 1098 (horns mortgage interest), 1098-E (stud€nt loen litersst),
1 (}g8-T (tuhion)

. FoIm 1ogS-C (caiceled debt)

. Form 10ggrA (acqulshlon or abandonment of Seculgd proFrty)

Us6 Fom w-9 only iI you aro s U.S. p€rson (ncludlng e r€sldant
alien), to p{ovldo your corool TlN.

ll you do not retufi Fonn W-9 to tll6 Equester with a nN, you mlghl
b subJect to beckup etithhold,n$r. S." What is backup wtthholdlr{,
hter.

Givo Form to llle
rgquc3tgr. Do nqt
sand to the lRS.

r,

'f
a.o

E

a
E

4 Exomptlons (codos apdy ont to
cortah ontrto., nol lndlvlduab; 3oo
ktstructions oo psgo 3):

or

Under penaltes ot porjury, I certlfy that:

1. Th6 nomb€r shown on thls form is my cor6c{ taxpayor ldedmcaton number (or I am waiting for 6 numb€r lo bo isst€d to m€); and

2. I am not subl6c,t to backup withholdlng b6causo: (a) I am 6x€rnpt from backup withholding, or (b) I havo not boon notificd 
-by 

lh! lnt.mal Rcvonuo

S€rvtco (RSithat I am subj6ct to backup withhodlig a9 a rcsult of a failure to roport all lnteBst or diviilends, or (c) the IRS has notiffed ma thrt I am

no longs subl6cl to baokup withholding: and

3. I am a U.S. cltlz.n d otft€t U.S. p.Bon (dcffnod below); ahd

4. Th. FATCA codo(B) ontorod oh thls torm (if 6ny) indioeting that I am oxompt from FATCA r€porung ls con€ct.

C.rtltlcadon lnslructions. You mlrst crcs out it€m 2 above it you hevo b€en notifi€d by lh€ IRS thet you ero cuF€ntly subioct to backup withhoHlng becauaa

hav6 lailod to report all intered and dividends on your tax Ehrm. For roalestalo tmnsac'tions, lt6m 2 doos not apply. For morigag€ interest paid.

acquisition or prDp€rty, cancollalioo of d6bt contribulions to an individual ratiro.n€nt arang€[tont 0RA), and Csnelelv, paymonts
musl povlde your corcct TlN, Seo tho instructlor6 for Part ll, lator.are not to sign th€ osrtlfication, bul you

3 Ch.d( .rpropdste bor for t d.lallrI da$lffcrtlon of th. ptron whos. nsrlE B €.{6rsd sr llne 1. Ch.ck only on o,f ih.
lollowlng !.wr boxc!.

E tnoivial,.tl:olc popaaor or E C corporatio.r E s conoratton E e-t'*"up E tt"uot"t"
.ingL-rrrdhbd LLC

E Ur*cO ttaUttty conpany. Er{cr $. trx clsslflcation (G=C co.po.!thn, S=S co.po.aton, P=Ptirrd5lfd > 
--q-

Oihsr
gtreet, and aDt o. suite no.) S€e iBlruclion&

6417 Center Drive
C Cny, slate, and ZIP ood€

Sterling Helghts, Ml 48312

EETTEEEETT
Part ll

6lrn tt,r ot
U.S, paltoll >

Cat. No. 10231X rorm W-9 {Rev. rG2o1s)

Emmpt peyoo co(l€ 0l arM_

Part I

Itl


